
- 1- 

Attachment 1 

 

ADDENDUM OF THE  

AGREEMENT/MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING 

BETWEEN THE CITY OF PASO ROBLES POLICE DEPARTMENT AND  

PASO ROBLES UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT 

SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER PROGRAM 

 

This addendum (hereinafter "addendum"), effective July 1, 2025, is made and entered by and between 

the City of Paso Robles Police Department (hereinafter referred to as "City") and the Paso Robles Joint 

Unified School District (hereinafter referred to as "PRJUSD"), collectively the "Parties."  

 

RECITALS 

 

WHEREAS, on July 1, 2024, the Parties executed an addendum to the Agreement for the School 

Resource Officer Program (“Agreement”) whereby the Parties agreed to add one (1) additional school 

resource officer (“SRO”) for a total of three (3) SROs and further agreed that PRJUSD would reimburse 

the City for $112,835.68 annually for the third SRO’s services with such payment to be rendered once a 

year on July 1;   

 

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to extend the Agreement through Fiscal Year 2027–28, simplify the 

compensation terms for all three SROs, and address payment for purchase of a vehicle for the third 

SRO’s use in connection with their services; and 

 

WHEREAS, this addendum shall be attached to the AGREEMENT/MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING 

BETWEEN THE CITY OF PASO ROBLES POLICE DEPARTMENT AND PASO ROBLES UNIFIED SCHOOL 

DISTRICT, SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER PROGRAM. 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, the Parties agree to amend the Agreement as follows: 

 Extend the term of the Agreement for three (3) additional years until June 30, 2028, through 

Fiscal Year 2027/2028 pursuant to Section 2 of the Agreement.  

 PRJUSD shall continue to reimburse City for all three (3) SROs in accordance with the 

Agreement and this addendum throughout this extended term of the Agreement.  

 For the term of July 1, 2025, through June 30, 2026, the Parties agree that PRJUSD’s 

compensation to City will be an amount not to exceed $253,850. Additionally, PRJUSD agrees to 

provide a one-time payment of $70,000 to the City to purchase a vehicle for use in connection 

with the third SRO’s position at a time mutually agreed upon by the Parties for a total cost of 

$323,850 for Fiscal Year 2025/2026.  

 For the term of July 1, 2026, through June 30, 2027, the Parties agree that PRJUSD’s 

compensation to City will be an amount not to exceed $264,003.57  

 For the term of July 1, 2027, through June 30, 2028, the Parties agree that PRJUSD’s 

compensation to City will be an amount not to exceed $274,563.71.  

 Payment to the City shall be rendered twice a year on July 1 and on January 1, unless otherwise 

agreed upon by the Parties in writing.  

 

All other terms and conditions of the AGREEMENT/MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING 



- 2- 

Attachment 1 

 

BETWEEN THE CITY OF PASO ROBLES POLICE DEPARTMENT AND PASO ROBLES UNIFIED SCHOOL 

DISTRICT, SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER PROGRAM, shall remain as originally agreed upon by both 

parties and in full force and effect.  

 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have caused this addendum to be executed the day and 

year first written above. 

 

 

CITY OF PASO ROBLES   PASO ROBLES JOINT UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT 

 
 
__________________________  _______________________________________________ 

Chris Huot, City Manager  Jennifer Loftus, Superintendent 

 

 

Approval as to content:    

 

__________________________ 

Damian Nord, Police Chief  

 

 

Approval as to form: 

 

___________________________ 

Elizabeth Hull, City Attorney 


